



Product - Anatomical stainless steel tweezers 14 cm

Cod: PIN164

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



**Lingua /
Language**

Italiano

Traduzione / Translation

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Disinfettare secondo protocollo. Utilizzare le punte anatomiche per afferrare e manipolare tessuti o medicazioni con presa controllata. Dopo l'uso, detergere e riprocessare secondo le procedure vigenti.

Specifiche tecniche

Pinza anatomica in acciaio inox con punte zigrinate per presa atraumatica e controllo preciso. Impugnatura zigrinata antiscivolo. Idonea per uso ambulatoriale, medicazione e primo soccorso.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 14 cm.



English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Disinfect according to protocol. Use the anatomical serrated tips to grasp and handle tissues or dressings with controlled grip. After use, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

Anatomical stainless- steel tweezers with serrated tips for atraumatic grip and precise control. Non- slip knurled handle. Suitable for outpatient care, dressing and first aid.

Dimensions

Length: 14 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Désinfecter selon le protocole. Utiliser les extrémités anatomiques striées pour saisir et manipuler tissus ou pansements avec une prise contrôlée. Après usage, nettoyer et retraiter conformément aux procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Pince anatomique en acier inoxydable avec mors striés pour une préhension atraumatique et un contrôle précis. Manche moleté antidérapant. Adaptée aux soins ambulatoires, à la pansementation et aux premiers secours.

Dimensions

Longueur: 14 cm.

Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Gemäß Protokoll desinfizieren. Die anatomisch geriffelten Spitzen zum Greifen und Manipulieren von Gewebe oder Verbänden mit kontrolliertem Halt verwenden. Nach



Gebrauch reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Anatomische Pinzette aus Edelstahl mit geriffelten Spitzen für atraumatischen Griff und präzise Kontrolle. Rutschfester, geriffelter Griff. Geeignet für Ambulanz, Verbandwechsel und Erste Hilfe.

Abmessungen

Länge: 14 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Desinfectar según protocolo. Usar las puntas anatómicas estriadas para sujetar y manipular tejidos o apósitos con agarre controlado. Tras el uso, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Pinza anatómica de acero inoxidable con puntas estriadas para agarre atraumático y control preciso. Empuñadura estriada antideslizante. Adecuada para atención ambulatoria, curas y primeros auxilios.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 14 cm.